City of Sunny Isles Beach

Building Department
Electrical Fee Sheet

**Attention applicant: You are responsible for filling out this application correctly. If you have an
questions concerning what category your work falls under, please see an inspector or proccssor for you
trade. Refunds will not be given in case of error on your part and you will be charged a doub.e fee plus a !
100.00 for doing work without a permit. Minimum fee for electrical permits is $100.00 unl ss otherwisc

noted. **

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that to the best of my knowledge, the facts stated in this document are true. I understad that perjury

is a felony of the third degree.

Electrical Contractor Signature

Description Fee Calculation Units No. Of  Fee
Units

General Electrical

Minimum Electrical Permit Fee
Permit fee of a one ~ item permit with
a cost of $1,000 or less

$35.00

$0.12 per square feet
except common
areas

" Commercial (Condo, New Construction)

$0.10 per square feet

Residential: remodeling, condo, house,
not including service

new house
or special systems
AC: Heat $26.50
AC: Cool
First Ton $9.00

$3.70 per ton
$2.25 per ton

Two Tons to Ten Tons
Ten Tons or Greater

Maximum Fce $175.00



Description

Motors: size and number of motors

One horse power or less
Two horse power to ten horse power
Ten horse power or more

Maximum Fee

Generator / Transformer size and
number

5 KVA or less
Each additional KVA

Maximum Amount

Panel: Remote, control, disconnects
contractor, etc.)

" Panel and Switchboard

200 Amps of Less
200 Amps to 800 Amps
800 Amps or Greater (Each Additional

100 Amps)

Basic Outlet (Rec., TV, Telephone, SW,
etc.)

Special Outlet (GFI, Appliance,etc)

Residential
Commercial

Fixture

Plug mold: plug, wire way light track, etc
Light pole

Residential

Commercial
Per Head / Commercial

Fee Calculation

$9.00
$3.70 per hp
$2.25 per hp

$175.00

$17.50
$3.30

$175.00

$17.50

$25.00
$35.00
$4.00

$1.75 per outlet

$3.50
$9.00

$2.50

$1.00 per linear feet

$12.00
$17.00
$6.00

Units

No. of motors

Size of Motor

No. of Transf
Size of Transf

1




Description
Per Head / Residential

Buss Duct /Duct Bank

Services (new work, condo, house, etc per

100 amps, plus equipment

Temporary for Construction
Service Change

Temporary for test
(per meter,meter bank or vault)

Temporary per elevator (minimum fee)

Construction Trailer (Minimum Fee)

Fire Alarm

System
Panel
Devices

Burglar Alarm

Pre Wire / System
Panel

Devices

Contacts

Card Reader
Camera

Access System

Television / Telephone

Minimum Fee (Per System)
Per Jack

Intercom System
Residence
Commercial

Speaker

Data System (Commercial Only)

Fee per system
Per device

Fee Calculation Units

$2.50

$1.80 per linear feet

$9.00

$100.00
$100.00

$130.00

$150.00
$25.00
$2.50

$60.00
$25.00
$2.50
$1.75
$12.50
$12.50
$120.00

$35.00
$1.75

$60.00
$90.00
$2.50

$175.00
$1.75

No. Of
Units

Fee




Description
Vacuum System

Fee per system
Per Outlet

Sign
Minimum Fee

Pet square feet

Temporary (Carnival,Fair, Tree lots)

Minimum Fee
Per ride of structure

Swimming Pool

Residential pool or spa
Residental pool and spa

Commercial and Multiple family

Pool or spa
Pool and spa

Repairs Commercial
Repairs Residential

Bonding: (Footer, Screen Room, Etc.)

Sound System

Per System
Volume Control
Master Control
Speakers

Smart House / Light Touch System

Per System
Per Panel

Demolition

500 sq.ft. or less
500 sq.ft. or more (per thousand sq.ft.)

Fee Calculation Units

$45.00
$1.75

$100.00
$1.50

$200.00
$50.00

$107.00
$167.00

$150.00
$203.00

$140.00
$60.00

$25.00

$45.00
$2.50
$4.50
$2.50

$45.00
$25.00

$100.00
$10.00

No. Of
Units

Fee
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